FC THE	CONSIDERATION of	TEN DOLLA	RS (\$10.	00), and
other valuable onsid				
The Rasmussen ust,	Earl A. and Lave	rnia C. Ras	mussen,	Trustees '
herein referr∈ to	as Grantor, does	hereby gra	ant, bar	gain and
sell to <u>James. Sc</u>	hweble,			

herein referre to as Grantee, and their assigns, forever, the property and emises located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, desibed as follows:

Parcel A, 5 shown on Parcel Map, File #117990, for E.A. and C. Rasmussen, Parcelling of Lot 1, of Parcel F of Lae Division Map E. 2 Section 17, T. 20 N., R. 53 E., M.D.&M. Eureka County Nv. Acessors Parcel #07-393-05

EXPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas in and unr said land, reserved by the United States of merica in Patent, recorded April 15, 1966, in ook 10, Page 331, Official Records, Eureka Coty, Nevada; and all minerals by the Grantor hepf.

Tother with all buildings and improvements theon.

SUECT TO all taxes and other assessments, rervation, exceptions, and all easements rics of way, liens, covenants, conditions and appear of record.

TOTHER with the tenements, hereditaments, anappurtenances thereunto belonging or in othwise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, ises and profits thereof.

TO VE AND TO HOLD the described premises to Grzee, and his heirs and assigns of, forever.

(1)

BOOK 3 4 2 PAGE 0 1 3

1	WITNESS WHEREOF; the Grantors have signed this
2	Deed this 2 Day of rune ##
3	0 1/
4	· ·
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	GRANTEE'S AMESS: GRANTEE'S SIGNATURE
11	James W. Schwie PO Box 345
12	Eureka NV 893 James W. Schweble
13	
14	
15	GRANTOR'S ARESS: GRANTORS' SIGNATURE
16	The Rasmusserrust E.A. Rasmusse Trustee
17	L.C. Rasmussen, Trustee Earl A. Rasmussen, Trustee
18	Eureka NV 89. Lavernia C. Rasmussen, Trustee
19	ΝΟΨΆ RV SEAL:
20	. Subscribed & Sworn to me by
21	Subscribed Sworn to me by James W. Schweble
22	BOOK 42 PAGE 013 Glady Soicoechea
23	BOOK 42 PAGE 013 Deady Docoeched
24	RECORDED THE REQUEST OF
25	GLADY GOICOECHEA OL IUM PM 3: 48 GLADY GOICOECHEA OL IUM State of Nevada
26	Accointment Records in Extra MEVADA
27	M.N. REDE ATT, RECORDER OF FILE NO. FEES
28	17668: 22 and last - pnnk 2 / 2 PAGEN 4
74	(2) - and last - BOOK342 PAGEO 4

State of Nevada Declaration of Valu

a) D-Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex d) Apt. Bidg. f) Commi/Ind1 g) Apt. Bidg. f) Commi/Ind1 g) Apt. Bidg. f) Commi/Ind1 g) Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Prop: Deduct Assumed Liens and/or numbrances: (Provide recording inmation: Doc/Instrument #: Book: Page:) Transfer Tan Value per NRS 3710, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Du 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption. NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exempt: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/E: (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informan provide herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax; may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sellshall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Seller (GRANTOENECRMATION Seller Signature Earl Part And Service Address: QO BOX 1/2 Address: QO BOX 1/2 Address: QO BOX 1/2 State: NY V Signature: Print Name: FARL PAM USSEN State: NY V Signature: Print Name: FARL PAM USSEN Telephone: (775) 2.3.7 \$5.975 Telephone	1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)				
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3710, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Du Single Formula Section S	h) # 07 - 34 5 - 0 5				
d)	c)				
2. Type of Property: a) D-Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bidg. g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home g) Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Propy: Deduct Assumed Liens and/or rumbrances: (Provide recording inmation: Doc/Instrument #: Bookc Page:) Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3710, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Du 1. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption. NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption. The undersigned Seller (Grantory)E: (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.050 and NRS 375.110, that the information pred is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentations called upon to substantiate the informa provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance and valience description, or other determination of additional lax 1, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sellshall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOFNEORMATION Seller Signature Call NAMD SEW Print Name: FARL RAMD SEW Print Name:	d)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
a) D-Vacant Land c) Condo/Twmhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bidg. g) Apr. Bidg. g) Apricultural h) Mobile Home g) Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Propy: Deduct Assumed Liens and/or rumbrances: (Provide recording innation: Doc/Instrument #: Book: Page:) Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3710, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Du If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exempa: 5. Parrial Interest: Percentage beitransferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/E: (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informa preed is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation called upon to substantiate the informa provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional lax 1: may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sell'shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOFNFORMATION Seller Signature Call NAMIOSEN Print Name: FARL RAMIOSEN STATE State: NV 2 123 9 3 16 State: NV 2 123 9 3 16 Telephone: (775) 2 3 7 25 75	2. Type of Property:	and the second s			
Company Date of Recording Date of Record		Book: 342. Page: 0/3			
g Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes:	5,	Due of Beautier (2-26-01)			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Propy: Deduct Assumed Liens and/or cumbrances: (Provide recording inmation: Doc/Instrument #: Book: Page:) Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3710, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Du 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption. NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemps: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Br: (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.080 and NRS 375.110, that the information provide is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation of called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sell-shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOENFORMATION Seller Signature FARL PALMOSSEN Address: QOBOXII Seller (IRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: Print Name: FARL PALMOSSEN Address: QOBOXII Seller (IRANTEE) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: FARL PALMOSSEN Address: QOBOXII Seller (IRANTEE) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: FARL PALMOSSEN Address: QOBOXII Seller (IRANTEE) INFORMATION S	v _j —	1 1			
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or cumbrances: (Provide recording innation: Doc/Instrument #: Book: Page:) Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3710, Section 2: S Real Property Transfer Tax Du 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption. NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemps: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage beitransferred: "a The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/8: (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.080 and NRS 375.110, that the information provide is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation of called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional lax i, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sel shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOFNFORMATION Seller Signature	6,				
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or rumbrances: (Provide recording innation: Doc/Instrument #:		s 22,000.00			
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3710, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Du 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption. NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exempn: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage beirminsferred: 6. The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/B: (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provide is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the informat provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax is, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due puts interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sellshall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOFNFORMATION Seller Signature Call Randows Buyer Signature: Print Name: FARL RAND SSEN Address: Qo Box 11 * Address: Qo Box 345 City: EUREKA NV 89316 State: NV 2p3 9316 State: NV 2p3 9316 Telephone: (775) 237 25475 Telephone: (775) 237 25475 Telephone: (775) 237 5475 Telephone: (775) 237 5475					
Real Property Transfer Tax Du 1. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption. NRS 375.090, Section:	(Provide recording inmation: Doc/Instru	ment #: Book: Page:)			
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption. NRS 375.090, Section:	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3710, Section 2:	S			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption. NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exempti: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Er (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the informa provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax2, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Selishall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOFNFORMATION Seller Signature FARL RAMDISEN Print Name: FARL RAMDISEN Address: POBOXII Address: Print Name: JRMES W. SchWEBLE Address: POBOXII Address: Print Name: JRMES W. SchWEBLE Address: POBOXII State: MY 2/23/31/6 State: MY 2/23/31/6 Telephone: (775) 237 25/475 Telephone: (775) 237 25/475 Telephone: (775) 237 25/475 Capacity: Company REQUESTING RECORDING	Real Property Transfer Tax Du S 28.60				
5. Partial Interest: Percentage beirminsterred:	-				
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/B:r (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information proed is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the informal provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax 2, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Selishall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOFNFORMATION Seller Signature GRANTEE) INFORMATION Seller Signature GRANTEE INFORMATION Seller Signa	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, NRS 375.090, Sect	ion:			
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/B:r (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information proed is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the informal provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax 2, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Selishall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOFNFORMATION Seller Signature GRANTEE) INFORMATION Seller Signature GRANTEE INFORMATION Seller Signa	b. Explain Reason for Exempo:				
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/E: (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provide is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax it, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sellshall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOFNFORMATION Seller Signature CARL PAMOSSEN Print Name: FARL PAMOSSEN Print Name: FARL PAMOSSEN Print Name: FARL PAMOSSEN Address: Gorboy 345 City: EUREKA NV 89316 State: NV Zip: 9316 State: NV Zip: 9316 Telephone: (775) 237 \$5475 Telephone: (775) 237 \$5475 Telephone: (775) 237 5475 Capacity: Capa					
NRS 375.110, that the information pred is correct to the best of their illipst and belief, and called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax2, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sellshall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOFNFORMATION Seller Signature Carl Ramber Buyer Signature: Print Name: FARL RAMDSSEN Print Name: JAMES W. Schweble Address: Pobox 345 City: EUREKA NV 89316 State: NV Zip: 9316 State: NV Zip: 9316 Telephone: (775) 237 25475 Capacity: COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING					
Seller Signature Earl Rambber Print Name: EARL PANDSEN Address: OBOXII & Address: OBOXII & Address: OBOXII & City. EUREKA NV 89316 State: NV Zip39316 Telephone: (715) 237 \$5475 Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: Company Requesting Recording	NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Fur	thermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or although the tax due plus interest at 1.1/2% per month. Pursuant to			
Seller Signature Earl Rames Buyer Signature: Print Name: EARL PAMOSSEN Address: QOBOXII S Address: QOBOXII S City: EUREKA NV 89316 State: NV Zip39316 Telephone: (715) 237 35475 Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING	SELLER (GRANTOFNFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
Print Name: FARL PAMOSSEN Address: QOBOXII Address: QOBOX 345 City: EUREKA NV 89316 State: NV Zip: 9316 Telephone: (715) 237 \$5475 Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: Company Requesting Recording	Seller Signature Earl Raguesser	Buyer Signature:			
Address: QOBOX 11 & Address: QOBOX 345 City: EUREKA NV 89316 State: NV Zip: 9316 Telephone: (715) 237 \$5475 Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: Company Requesting Recording	Print Name: FARL RAMOSSEN	Print Name: JAMES W. SchWEBLE			
City: <u>FURERA NV 89576</u> State: <u>NV Zip39316</u> Telephone: (715) 237 35475 Capacity: Capacity:		Address: (PO BOY 345			
State: NV Zip: 89316 Telephone: (775) 237 35475 Capacity: COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING	CIN EUREKA	City: EUREKA NV 89316			
Telephone: (775) 237 35475 Telephone: (775) 237 5475 Capacity: Capacity: COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING	State: NV Zig3 9316	State: NK Zip: 89316			
Capacity: Capacity: COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING Fac. #:**	Telephone: (715) 237 ₹5475	Telephone: (775)			
Eng. #i*		Capacity:			
Co. Name: Esc. #:**	COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING				
A DURING RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	Co. Name:	, A			